
LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.

Bill Fact Sheet – December 12, 2025
https://legilist.com

Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/111/hres/724

HRES 724
Honoring the first responders, paying tribute to the victims of the Southern California wildfires, and mourning
the loss of Firefighter Captain Tedmund "Ted" Hall, and Firefighter Specialist Arnaldo "Arnie" Quinones.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Emergency Management
Introduced: Sep 9, 2009
Current Status: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Latest Action: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.  (Sep 9, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-resolution/724 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Schiff, Adam B. [D-CA-29] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: CA   •   Chamber: Senate
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Cosponsors  (43 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Baca, Joe [D-CA-43] D · CA Sep 9, 2009

Rep. Berman, Howard L. [D-CA-28] D · CA Sep 9, 2009

Rep. Bilbray, Brian P. [R-CA-50] R · CA Sep 9, 2009

Rep. Bono Mack, Mary [R-CA-45] R · CA Sep 9, 2009

Rep. Calvert, Ken [R-CA-44] R · CA Sep 9, 2009

Rep. Campbell, John [R-CA-48] R · CA Sep 9, 2009

Rep. Capps, Lois [D-CA-23] D · CA Sep 9, 2009

Rep. Cardoza, Dennis A. [D-CA-18] D · CA Sep 9, 2009

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-32] D · CA Sep 9, 2009

Rep. Costa, Jim [D-CA-20] D · CA Sep 9, 2009

Rep. Davis, Susan A. [D-CA-53] D · CA Sep 9, 2009

Rep. Dreier, David [R-CA-26] R · CA Sep 9, 2009

Rep. Farr, Sam [D-CA-17] D · CA Sep 9, 2009

Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-51] D · CA Sep 9, 2009

Rep. Gallegly, Elton [R-CA-24] R · CA Sep 9, 2009

Rep. Harman, Jane [D-CA-36] D · CA Sep 9, 2009

Rep. Herger, Wally [R-CA-2] R · CA Sep 9, 2009

Rep. Issa, Darrell E. [R-CA-49] R · CA Sep 9, 2009

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] D · CA Sep 9, 2009

Rep. Lewis, Jerry [R-CA-41] R · CA Sep 9, 2009

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-16] D · CA Sep 9, 2009

Rep. Lungren, Daniel E. [R-CA-3] R · CA Sep 9, 2009

Rep. Matsui, Doris O. [D-CA-5] D · CA Sep 9, 2009

Rep. McCarthy, Kevin [R-CA-22] R · CA Sep 9, 2009

Rep. McClintock, Tom [R-CA-4] R · CA Sep 9, 2009

Rep. McKeon, Howard P. "Buck" [R-CA-25] R · CA Sep 9, 2009

Rep. McNerney, Jerry [D-CA-11] D · CA Sep 9, 2009

Rep. Miller, Gary G. [R-CA-42] R · CA Sep 9, 2009

Rep. Miller, George [D-CA-7] D · CA Sep 9, 2009

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-38] D · CA Sep 9, 2009

Rep. Nunes, Devin [R-CA-21] R · CA Sep 9, 2009

Rep. Pelosi, Nancy [D-CA-8] D · CA Sep 9, 2009

Rep. Radanovich, George [R-CA-19] R · CA Sep 9, 2009

Rep. Richardson, Laura [D-CA-37] D · CA Sep 9, 2009

Rep. Rohrabacher, Dana [R-CA-46] R · CA Sep 9, 2009

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-34] D · CA Sep 9, 2009

Rep. Royce, Edward R. [R-CA-40] R · CA Sep 9, 2009

Rep. Sánchez, Linda T. [D-CA-39] D · CA Sep 9, 2009

Rep. Sanchez, Loretta [D-CA-47] D · CA Sep 9, 2009

Rep. Sherman, Brad [D-CA-27] D · CA Sep 9, 2009

Rep. Speier, Jackie [D-CA-12] D · CA Sep 9, 2009

https://legilist.com/legislator/B001234
https://legilist.com/legislator/B000410
https://legilist.com/legislator/B000461
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001228
https://legilist.com/legislator/C000059
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001064
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001036
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001050
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001080
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001059
https://legilist.com/legislator/D000598
https://legilist.com/legislator/D000492
https://legilist.com/legislator/F000030
https://legilist.com/legislator/F000116
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000021
https://legilist.com/legislator/H000213
https://legilist.com/legislator/H000528
https://legilist.com/legislator/I000056
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000551
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000274
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000397
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000517
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001163
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001165
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001177
https://legilist.com/legislator/M000508
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001166
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001139
https://legilist.com/legislator/M000725
https://legilist.com/legislator/N000179
https://legilist.com/legislator/N000181
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000197
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000004
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000581
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000409
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000486
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000487
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001156
https://legilist.com/legislator/S000030
https://legilist.com/legislator/S000344
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001175


Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Thompson, Mike [D-CA-1] D · CA Sep 9, 2009

Rep. Woolsey, Lynn C. [D-CA-6] D · CA Sep 9, 2009

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Oversight and Government Reform Committee House Referred To Sep 9, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Emergency Management

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Sep 9, 2009) 

Offers sympathy to the families of those servicemen who lost their lives fighting the Los Angeles County Station Fire in

Southern California. Extends condolences to the individuals who lost their homes and property.

Commends the firefighters and emergency responders who continue to risk their lives fighting California wildfires to

protect threatened communities and businesses.

Condemns the acts of arson perpetrated in igniting the Station Fire.

Actions Timeline

Sep 9, 2009: Introduced in House
Sep 9, 2009: Referred to the House Committee on Oversight and Government Reform.
Sep 9, 2009: Mr. Towns moved to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution.
Sep 9, 2009: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H9376-9379)
Sep 9, 2009: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H. Res. 724.
Sep 9, 2009: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution Agreed to by voice
vote.(text: CR H9376)
Sep 9, 2009: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution Agreed to by voice vote. (text: CR H9376)
Sep 9, 2009: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com · Public data belongs to the public.

https://legilist.com/legislator/T000460
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000738
https://legilist.com

